



**Dhanuka Agritech Limited**

AN ISO 9001 : 2008 COMPANY

Online

Date: February 15, 2018

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot No. C/1, G. Block,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex,  
Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

**The Department of Corporate Services-  
Listing**  
**The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001  
Scrip Code : 507 717

Symbol- DHANUKA

**Sub: Publication copy of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the Publication made in the Newspaper of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017.

We hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

**For Dhanuka Agritech Limited**

  
**Jyoti Verma**  
Company secretary

Encl: a/a

# Bharti Airtel mulls listing of Africa business



FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, February 14

**BHARTI AIRTEL IS** mulling listing of the holding company for Africa operations, Bharti Airtel International (Netherlands) or BAIN, as the company eyes better valuation of its businesses in the continent which will eventually help it raise more funds.

This is to inform you that board of directors of BAIN BV on February 12, 2018 has authorised its management to initiate non-binding exploratory discussions with various banks/intermediaries to evaluate the possibility/feasibility of listing of its shares on an internationally recognised stock exchange, Bharti said in a stock market listing.

The above discussions are at an "exploratory/preliminary stage" and at this juncture, there is no certainty of any final decision or outcome, it added. Incorporated in March 2010, BAIN is a wholly owned subsidiary of Bharti Airtel. Its direct shareholders are Bharti Airtel International (Mauritius), Bharti Airtel (Singapore) and Bharti Airtel.

At present, BAIN has operations in 14 countries across Africa and is one of the

largest telecom service providers in terms of geographical reach with more than 84 million subscribers as on December 2017.

Bharti's performance in Africa has constantly been improving since the last 8-10 quarters as it focuses on cost optimisation. During Q3FY18, Africa reported EBITDA margin of 35.5%, a little over 8% growth Q-o-Q. Revenues at \$783 million grew 5.3% Q-o-Q, while EBITDA at \$278 million was higher than \$184 million in Q2.

It is now focusing on 3G, 4G data and m-commerce (Airtel Money) as the next growth engines in Africa. At present, it offers 3G services and Airtel Money in all 14 countries and 4G services in four countries.

Bharti in a bid to cut costs and turn around its Africa business monetised its telecom towers and sold its telecom business in Sierra Leone. In 2016, it divested 922 telecom towers in Congo and 588 in Niger. The sale of telecom operations in Sierra Leone to Orange was also completed in 2016. In the last two years, it has closed tower assets sales in 11 countries and divested two country telecom operations for around \$3.25 billion.

# CARE downgrades credit ratings of Fortis Healthcare

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, February 14

**CARE RATINGS ON** Wednesday said it has downgraded credit ratings of Fortis Healthcare (FHL) following disclosure of significant advances extended to related parties by the healthcare chain.

"The revision in ratings assigned to the bank facilities and short-term instruments of Fortis Healthcare takes into account the impact on FHL's liquidity profile given the disclosure made by the company on significant advances extended to related parties," CARE Ratings said.

Further, revision in ratings also factors in inordinate delay in publication of FHL's results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2017, the note said.

The rating agency also took note of the resignations tendered by Malvinder Singh (executive chairman)

and Shivinder Singh (non-executive vice-chairman) from the FHL board.

The recent decision of the Delhi High Court to uphold the Singapore tribunal's arbitration order in favour of Daiichi Sankyo also paved the way for the downgrade.

"The ratings continue to be on credit watch in view of the sizable reduction in promoter's stake i.e. Fortis Healthcare Holdings (FHHPL) in FHL in the past year," the rating agency said.

The liquidity profile of holding companies is stretched, and with significant portion of promoter's shareholding in FHL already being pledged, the ability of these companies to raise additional debt is affected, leading to higher reliance on refinancing and stake sales, it added.

On Tuesday, ICRA downgraded credit ratings of Fortis Healthcare and its four arms. Shares of Fortis Healthcare ended up 1.65% at ₹141.60 on the BSE.

# 'Tata's name figures in police recommendations seeking Netanyahu's indictment'

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
Jerusalem, February 14

**THE NAME OF** Ratan Tata figures in the Israeli police recommendations seeking to indict Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu on graft charges, according to an Israeli media report, which was dismissed on Wednesday by the Indian industrialist's office as "grossly incorrect" in its references about him.

In the so-called Case 1000, in which Netanyahu and his wife, Sara, are suspected of receiving illicit gifts from billionaire benefactors, Israeli-born Hollywood producer Milchan and Australian resort owner James Packer, the Indian Industrialist is also said to be a part of a project that Netanyahu tried to push forward to help Milchan.

"According to the police,



Ratan Tata

the most glaring example of Netanyahu working against Israel's interests to benefit Milchan was his efforts (to) promote a free trade zone on the Israel-Jordan border, a project the Hollywood producer sought to promote as part of his partnership with Indian Industrialist Ratan Naval Tata," Ynetnews reported.

Tata's office on Wednesday said it's "grossly incorrect in its references about Ratan N Tata".

<b>Dhanuka Agritech Limited</b> Regd. Office: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 (India) Ph.: +91-11-6465 6800-802, E-mail: investors@dhanuka.com, Website: www.dhanuka.com CIN:L24219DL1985PLC020126				
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2017</b> (Rs. in Lacs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	22,613.63	80,030.43	24,275.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,605.01	13,251.59	3,762.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,605.01	13,251.59	3,762.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,858.60	9,753.74	2,687.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	2,828.60	9,663.74	2,662.59
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 2/- per Equity Share]	981.57	981.57	1,000.39
7	Earning Per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 2/- each) - Basic EPS (in Rs.) - Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.82 5.82	19.87 19.87	5.37 5.37

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website, [www.dhanuka.com](http://www.dhanuka.com).
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 and the statutory auditors of the company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017.
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2017. So results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016, have been restated based on the Ind AS principles. Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016, as reported under previous Indian GAAP and now under Ind AS is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.16 (Rs. in Lacs)
Net Profit as per previous Indian GAAP	2663.48
Fair valuation of investments, classified as fair value through profit and loss	-1.36
Actuarial Loss on employee defined benefit plan recognised in OCI	25.2
Deferred Tax Impact on above adjustments	0.47
Net Profit as per Ind AS	2687.79

- Not applicable of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017. Revenue from operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS. Accordingly the Revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 are not comparable with the corresponding previous periods presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty. On a comparable basis, Revenue from operations (Net of Excise/GST) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 grew by 4.58% and 7.32% respectively over the corresponding period of the previous year.
- The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 has declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 2.00 per Equity Share (100% on Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share) amounting to Rs. 1181.41 Lakhs (including Corporate Dividend Tax of Rs. 199.85 Lakhs) payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date i.e. 26.02.2018.

For Dhanuka Agritech Limited  
Sd/-  
(M.K. Dhanuka)  
Managing Director  
DIN-0628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)  
Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018

## AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : NEW NO.103 (OLD NO. 42-45), LUZ CHURCH ROAD, MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004.  
email id: investors@amrutanjan.com website: www.amrutanjan.com CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

### Extract From The Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> Dec 2017

Particulars	( ₹ in lakhs )		
	Current Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Previous Quarter ended
	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-17	31-Dec-16
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,254.13	15,086.95	5,911.44
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	778.89	1,956.27	955.14
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	965.57	2,142.95	1,191.53
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	639.73	1,401.32	928.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	628.36	1,411.01	971.80
Equity Share Capital	292.31	292.31	292.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	12,356.06 (as at 31-3-2017)	12,356.06 (as at 31-3-2017)	11,755.46 (as at 31-3-2016)
Earnings Per Share ( Rs.2/- each)			
Basic	4.38	9.59	6.35
Diluted	4.38	9.59	6.35

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.amrutanjan.com](http://www.amrutanjan.com)
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on February 13, 2018. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.
- Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") with a transition date of April 1, 2016. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016. The Company has opted to avail the relaxation provided by SEBI in respect of disclosure requirements for corresponding figures of earlier periods and accordingly, the figures for the year ended March 31, 2017 have not been presented. The reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year March 31, 2017, not being mandatory has also not been presented.
- The Company has also prepared a reconciliation of the net profit for the corresponding period under the previously applicable Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("Previous GAAP") with the total comprehensive income as reported in these financial results under IND AS. The net profit reconciliation for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2016 are presented below:

	Three month ended December 31, 2016	Nine month ended December 31, 2016
Net Profit Reconciliation		
Net Profit attributable to the shareholders of the Company as per previous GAAP	964.92	1,970.07
Adjustments on account of business combination under common control (also refer note 5 below)	(36.72)	(105.10)
Actuarial gain on employee defined benefit plans recognised in OCI	0.00	(3.50)
Net profit for the period as per IND AS (A)	928.20	1,861.47
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)		
Re-measurement gains on defined benefit plans, net of taxes	0.00	3.50
Fair value adjustments on financial instruments, net of taxes	43.60	55.64
Total other comprehensive income (B)	43.60	59.14
Total Comprehensive Income as reported under IND AS (A) + (B)	971.80	1,920.61

- The Board of Directors of the Company, in their meeting held on August 11, 2016, approved the scheme of amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary Amrutanjan Pharmaessense Private Limited ('APPL') with the Company. During the previous quarter, the Company received the Court Order dated July 13, 2017 to effect such scheme. Pursuant to the requirements of IND AS 103 - Business Combinations, the Company has accounted this business combination involving entities under common control using the pooling of interest method in the financial results. Accordingly, the financial information presented for prior periods have been restated as if the combination had occurred from beginning of April 1, 2016.

Place : Chennai  
Date : February 13, 2018

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited  
-s/d  
S. Sambhu Prasad  
Chairman & Managing Director

## CANARA ROBECO

### Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.  
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

#### NOTICE – CUM – ADDENDUM

#### Mandatory Linking of Aadhaar Number with Mutual Fund Folios/Accounts (Pursuant to amendments to Prevention of Money-laundering (Maintenance of Records) Rules, 2005)

Investors are requested to note that in partial modification of the notice-cum-addenda dated 13th October, 2017 and 8th January, 2018 to Statement of Additional Information ("SAI"), Scheme Information Document ("SID") & Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of all schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund ("CRMF"), the effective date for mandatory submission of PAN and Aadhaar number with requisite documents at the time of opening new mutual fund folio/account, shall now be 1st April, 2018 instead of 15th February, 2018. Accordingly, no new folio/account shall be opened without these documents effective 1st April, 2018.

In case of existing mutual fund folios/accounts as on the date of the relevant notifications issued by the Ministry of Finance (i.e. 1st June, 2017 & 13th December, 2017) and for folios/accounts opened thereafter but before 31st March, 2018, investors need to submit the required details latest by 31st March, 2018, failing which, the mutual fund folio(s)/accounts would cease to be operational till the time the requisite details are submitted.

All other terms and conditions of the SAI, SID(s)/KIM(s) of CRMF will remain unchanged.

This notice cum addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI, SID(s)/KIM(s) of CRMF as amended from time to time.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.  
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 14-02-2018  
Place: Mumbai

sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,  
read all scheme related documents carefully.

<b>DYNACONS</b> SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER Regd. Office: 78, Ratnaji Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056. CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com									
<b>STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017</b> (Rs in lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2017	31.12.2016
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,060.06	5,271.51	4,426.96	15,592.39	11,102.05	5,188.60	5,300.93	15,893.07
2	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest	42.53	42.16	32.24	126.80	84.63	58.26	42.48	150.33
3	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest (after extraordinary items)	42.53	42.16	32.24	126.80	84.63	58.26	42.48	150.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.53	42.16	32.24	126.80	84.63	58.26	42.48	150.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.39	40.66	30.73	119.72	80.04	54.13	40.97	143.25
6	Equity Share Capital	637.81	637.81	592.31	637.81	592.31	637.81	637.81	637.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year								
8	(Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	0.60	0.64	0.52	1.88	1.35	0.85	0.64	2.25
	b) Diluted	0.60	0.64	0.52	1.88	1.35	0.85	0.64	2.25

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on 13th February, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Companies' website [www.dynacons.com](http://www.dynacons.com) and on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.  
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dharmesh Anjaria  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00445009

Mumbai  
13-Feb-18

# भारत सभी के कल्याण के लिए ताकतवर बनना चाहता है : राजनाथ

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो  
नई दिल्ली, 14 फरवरी।

भारत पूरी दुनिया के कल्याण के लिए ताकतवर बनना चाहता है, न कि दूसरे देशों में रहने वाले लोगों को धमकाने के लिए। यह बात केंद्रीय गृह मंत्री राजनाथ सिंह ने बुधवार को कहा। भगवा झंडा लहराते हुए गृह मंत्री ने इंडिया गेट के लॉन से रथ यात्रा की रवाना किया जो मार्च में होने वाले एक हफ्ते के वैदिक यज्ञ के लिए मिट्टी और पानी एकत्रित करेगा। राष्ट्रीय रक्षा

महायज्ञ का आयोजन लाल किले के बाहर 18 से 25 फरवरी तक होना है जिसमें 1100 पुजारी हिस्सा लेंगे। उन्होंने कहा कि सरकार का लक्ष्य है कि भारत केवल धनी बनने या शक्तिशाली या ताकतवर राष्ट्र बनने के लिए समृद्ध नहीं बने बल्कि हम विश्व कल्याण के लिए ऐसा करना चाहते हैं। उन्होंने कहा, 'अगर हम मजबूत बनना चाहते हैं तो दूसरे देशों में रहने वाले लोगों को आर्तकित करने के लिए ऐसा नहीं है। हम चाहते हैं कि ऐसा समृद्ध भारत बने, जिसकी सांस्कृतिक विरासत अक्षुण्ण है। एक ऐसा भारत

जो विश्व गुरु बन सके।' उन्होंने कहा, 'हम देश की अखंडता न केवल भारत के लोगों के कल्याण के लिए चाहते हैं बल्कि पूरी दुनिया के कल्याण के लिए चाहते हैं।' प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने भी 2022 तक नए भारत का सपना देखा है जहां गरीबी, बेरोजगारी खत्म हो, सफाई के प्रति जागरूकता बढ़े, जाति, धर्म आदि के आधार पर भेदभाव खत्म हो। सांसद महेश गिरी ने कहा कि यह घटना एक बार फिर सुनिश्चित करेगा कि वेद और देश की आवाज एक स्वर में गूँजेगी।

## लापता लड़की की सीबीआइ जांच का आदेश

अमदाबाद, 14 फरवरी (भाषा)।

गुजरात हाई कोर्ट ने उस लड़की के मामले में सीबीआइ जांच का आदेश दिया है, जो अक्टूबर 2014 से लापता है। अदालत ने कहा कि राज्य सीआइडी द्वारा की गई जांच संतोषजनक नहीं है। लड़की के पिता ने मामले की सीबीआइ जांच की मांग को लेकर हाई कोर्ट में याचिका दायर की थी। लड़की 2014 में अमदाबाद से तब लापता हो गई थी, जब वह अपनी एक सहेली के साथ पड़ोस में ट्यूशन के लिए निकली थी। उस समय लड़की की आयु 16 वर्ष थी।

न्यायमूर्ति जेबी पारदीवाला ने हाल के आदेश में सीबीआइ को मामले की जांच करने के लिए कहा। अदालत ने कहा कि प्रथम दृष्टया मामला मानव तस्करी का लगता है। सीबीआइ को जांच को बहुत गंभीरता से लेना चाहिए। किसी को भी नहीं पता कि रिट याचिकाकर्ता की पुत्री वर्तमान में किस स्थिति में है। न्यायाधीश ने कहा कि कोई भी इसे लेकर निश्चित नहीं है कि वह अभी भी जिंदा है या उसकी हत्या कर दी गई है। हो सकता है कि उसे वेश्यावृत्ति में धकेल दिया गया हो। यह कुछ ऐसा है जो कि बहुत गंभीर है और मैं उस रिपोर्ट को लेकर संतुष्ट नहीं हूँ, जो वह दिखाने के लिए दायर की गई है कि लापता लड़की की तलाश के लिए हर संभव कदम उठाए गए हैं। लड़की अपनी मित्र के साथ ट्यूशन के लिए निकली थी। वह बाद में लापता हो गई। बाद में शहर के कगड़ापिथ पुलिस थाने में एक प्राथमिकी दर्ज कराई गई। याचिकाकर्ता ने दावा किया कि चार दिन बाद लड़की की सहेली लौट आई। हालांकि, पुलिस द्वारा लापता लड़की के बारे में पूछे जाने पर उसने गोलमोल जवाब दिया और ऐसा लगा कि वह तथ्यों को छिपा रही है।

## प्रधानमंत्री ने किसानों की समस्या पर सम्मेलन बुलाया

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो  
नई दिल्ली, 14 फरवरी।

किसानों की समस्याओं पर विचार करने एवं उनका समाधान निकालने की पहल के तहत प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने 19 फरवरी को दो दिवसीय राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन बुलाया है।

इस सम्मेलन में कृषि क्षेत्र से जुड़े अल्पकालिक एवं दीर्घकालिक महत्व के विषयों और 2022 तक किसानों की आय दोगुनी करने के लक्ष्य को हासिल करने के उपायों पर चर्चा की जाएगी।

कृषि सचिव एसके पटनायक के मुताबिक, राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन 2022 का आयोजन राष्ट्रीय राजधानी स्थित पूसा परिसर में होगा और इसका आयोजन कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय कर रहा है। उन्होंने बताया कि प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी इस सम्मेलन में 20 फरवरी को हिस्सा लेंगे।

इस सम्मेलन में कृषि मंत्री राधा मोहन सिंह, नीति आयोग, कृषि मूल्य परामर्श निकाय, राज्य विश्वविद्यालय के वरिष्ठ अधिकारी एवं किसान संगठनों के प्रतिनिधि हिस्सा ले रहे हैं। सम्मेलन में पहले दिन कृषि विशेषज्ञ एवं अधिकारी किसानों की समस्याओं पर चर्चा करेंगे। इस संबंध में अगले दिन सिफारिशें पेश की जाएंगी। इसी दिन प्रधानमंत्री सम्मेलन में हिस्सा लेंगे।

**भारतीय नौवहन निगम लिमिटेड**  
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)  
"शिपिंग हाउस" 245, मादम कामा रोड, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400 021  
• Website: [www.shipindia.com](http://www.shipindia.com) • Twitter: @shippingcorp  
• CIN-No.: L63030MH1950GOI008033

31 दिसम्बर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौ महीने का स्टैंडएलॉन अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणाम (रुपि लाखों में)

क्रम सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 31.12.2017 अंकेषित	समाप्त नौ महीने 31.12.2017 अंकेषित	समाप्त तिमाही 31.12.2016 अंकेषित
1.	परिचालको से कुल आय	87956	255256	96499
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	10317	5327	2894
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	10317	5327	2894
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/ अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	8217	(73)	969
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	8426	555	1493
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	46580	46580	46580
7.	आरक्षित (पुन मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के आतिरिक्त) जैसा कि पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेषित तुलक पत्र में दर्शाया गया है।	1.76	(0.02)	0.21
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु 2/- प्रति का ) (जारी तथा अवरुद्ध प्रचालकों के लिए)	1.76	(0.02)	0.21

क. अक्त परिणामों की 12 फरवरी, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 18 फरवरी, 2018 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल को बैठक में से अनुमोदित किये गये।

ख. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण तथा अन्य उद्यम/उद्यम) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दाखिल तिमाही / नौ महीने के वित्तीय परिणामों को विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही / नौ महीने वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com) तथा कम्पनीकी वेबसाइट [www.shipindia.com](http://www.shipindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

भारतीय नौवहन निगम लि. के लिए  
हस्ता.  
कैप्ट. अनूप कुमार शर्मा  
अध्यक्ष व प्रबंधक निदेशक

स्थान : मुम्बई  
दिधि : 13.02.2018

ISO 9001 : 2008 APPROVED BY IQS

कार्गो मंजिल तक पहुँचाए. जीवन को राह दिखाए

**Dhanuka Agritech Limited**  
Regd. Office: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 (India)  
Ph.: +91-11-6465 6800-802. E-mail: [investors@dhanuka.com](mailto:investors@dhanuka.com), Website: [www.dhanuka.com](http://www.dhanuka.com)  
CIN:L24219DL1985PLC020126

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2017 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	22,613.63	80,030.43	24,275.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,605.01	13,251.59	3,762.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,605.01	13,251.59	3,762.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,858.60	9,753.74	2,687.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	2,828.60	9,663.74	2,662.59
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 2/- per Equity Share]	981.57	981.57	1,000.39
7	Earning Per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	- Basic EPS (in Rs.)	5.82	19.87	5.37
	- Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.82	19.87	5.37

**Notes :**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the Company's website, [www.dhanuka.com](http://www.dhanuka.com).  
2 The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 and the statutory auditors of the company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017.  
3 The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 01<sup>st</sup> April, 2017. So results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016, have been restated based on the Ind AS principles. Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016, as reported under previous Indian GAAP and now under Ind AS is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.16
Net Profit as per previous Indian GAAP	2663.48
Fair valuation of investments, classified as fair value through profit and loss	-1.36
Actuarial Loss on employee defined benefit plan recognised in OCI	25.2
Deferred Tax Impact on above adjustments	0.47
<b>Net Profit as per Ind AS</b>	<b>2687.79</b>

4 Post the applicability of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Revenue from operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS. Accordingly the Revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 are not comparable with the corresponding previous periods presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty.  
On a comparable basis, Revenue from operations (Net of Excise/GST) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 grew by 4.58% and 7.32% respectively over the corresponding period of the previous year.  
5 The Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 has declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 2.00 per Equity Share (100% on Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share) amounting to Rs. 1181.41 Lakhs (including Corporate Dividend Tax of Rs. 199.85 Lakhs) payable to the Shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members as on the record date i.e. 26.02.2018.

For Dhanuka Agritech Limited  
Sd/-  
(M.K. Dhanuka)  
Managing Director  
DIN-0628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)  
Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018

**SBI**  
लॉन्ग, ब्रिटेन  
नोटीस  
डीएफएसएस/डीएसएस/डीडब्ल्यूसी यूनाइटेड किंगडम के पेंशनभोगियों कृपया ध्यान दें  
भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, लॉन्ग, ब्रिटेन, यूनाइटेड किंगडम सरकार के सामाजिक सुरक्षा विभाग के पेंशनभोगियों (भारत में स्थित) के लिए राष्ट्रीय बीमा लाभ के भुगतान के प्रयोजन के लिए (तत्कालीन स्वास्थ्य और सामाजिक सुरक्षा विभाग) सेवाएं प्रदान कर रहा है।  
इस तरह के पेंशन भुगतान वर्षों से हमारे द्वारा किए जा रहे हैं। हम पेंशनभोगियों को उनके खातों की सावधानी से समीक्षा करने को कहते हैं और सुनिश्चित करें कि वे सही पेंशन प्राप्त कर रहे हैं। किसी भी विसंगति के तहत, कृपया भारत में अपने होम शाखा/पेंशन का भुगतान कर रही शाखा से संपर्क करें, जो इस मामले को हमारे एसबीआई, ब्रिटेन को सूचित करेगी।  
ऐसे सभी दिनों की 15.03.2018 तक सुनवाई की जाएगी। अपने संभावित बकाया लाभ के बारे में हमें सचेत करने में विफलता का मतलब यह हो सकता है कि हम आपके अनुरोध पर विचार करने में सक्षम नहीं होंगे।  
केनौय प्रमुख, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, ब्रिटेन

**U P ELECTRICALS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: G-83, Room No. 204, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110092  
Tel.: +91-11-49046355, CIN: L31200DL1971PLC005666  
E-mail: [upelectricals1971@gmail.com](mailto:upelectricals1971@gmail.com), Website : [www.upelectricals.in](http://www.upelectricals.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Period 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.77	538.79	521.18
2.	Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and tax	(0.53)	2.78	1.50
3.	Net Profit after Tax and Extraordinary Items	(0.53)	2.78	1.50
4.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Re. 2/- per share)	356.26	356.26	356.26
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	494.32	494.32	494.32
6.	Basic and diluted earning per share	-	0.011	0.006

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.upelectricals.in](http://www.upelectricals.in) and also on stock exchange website at [www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in).

For U P Electricals Limited  
Sd/-  
(YOGESH KUMAR)  
Managing Director

Date: 14.02.2018  
Place: Delhi

**"IMPORTANT"**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**देना बैंक**  
DENABANK  
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)  
विश्व स्तर पर पारिवारिक बैंक

भीम देना यूपीआई  
डेबिट कार्ड्स  
देना आई-कनेक्ट  
देना पीओएस  
देना एम-कनेक्ट

## 31 दिसंबर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही / समाप्त नौ महीनों के लिए (पुनरीक्षित) अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार-संक्षेप (₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.12.2017 को समाप्त तिमाही (पुनरीक्षित)	31.12.2017 को समाप्त नौ महीने (पुनरीक्षित)	31.03.2017 को समाप्त वर्ष (लेखा परिक्षित)	31.12.2016 को समाप्त तिमाही (पुनरीक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	2,47,596	7,70,507	11,43,307	2,99,951
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ(+) / हानि(-) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पूर्व)	(78,988)	(1,36,288)	(1,27,536)	(2,087)
3	अवधि के लिए कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ(+) / हानि(-) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पश्चात)	(78,988)	(1,36,288)	(1,27,536)	(2,087)
4	अवधि के लिए कर के पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ(+) / हानि(-) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पश्चात)	(38,007)	(69,773)	(86,363)	3,531
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [लाभ/(हानि) (कर के पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के पश्चात)]	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं
6	पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर)	1,13,085	1,13,085	78,715	78,715
7	आरक्षित निधियां विगत वर्ष के लेखापरिक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए गए अनुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकन निधि छोड़कर)	5,79,952	5,79,952	5,79,952	5,54,503
8	निरंतर और बंद किए गए आपरेशनों के लिए प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) मूलभूत (₹ में) : साम्यिकृत (₹ में) :	(3.43) (3.43)	(7.44) (7.44)	(11.89) (11.88)	0.45 0.45

**टिप्पणियाँ:**  
1. नए भारतीय लेखा मानक (भा ले प्रा) वर्तमान में भारत में बैंकों के लिए लागू नहीं हैं।  
2. उपर्युक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को प्रस्तुत किए गए तिमाही/नौ महीनों के समाप्त वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। तिमाही/नौ महीनों वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइटों: (बीएसई: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और एनएसई: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), और बैंक की वेबसाइट ([www.denabank.com](http://www.denabank.com)) पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: मुंबई  
दिनांक: 14 फरवरी, 2018

हस्ता  
ऑ. राजेश कुमार यदुवंशी  
कार्यपालक निदेशक

हस्ता  
रमेश एस सिंह  
कार्यपालक निदेशक

ग्राहक जागरूकता:  
सभी खाता धारक अपने आधार नंबर को बैंक खाते से जोड़ ले और 31 मार्च, 2018 या उससे पहले अपना खाता प्रमाणित कर लें।  
**देना है तो भरोसा है!**

**BOI**  
राष्ट्रीय बैंक ऑफ इंडिया  
पेरिशिफ्ट-IV नियम 8(1) कब्जा सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)  
जबकि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिनिधित्व एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम के प्रवर्तन के अधीन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, रोहिणी, सेक्टर-24, दिल्ली का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभूतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अंतर्गत कर्जदार श्रीमती नीतू पत्नी श्री पंकज को एक मांग सूचना दिनांकित 13.10.2017 को जारी किया जा जिसमें सूचना में उल्लेखित राशि ₹. 21,79,433.00/- (रुपये इक्कीस लाख उन्नासी हजार चार सौ तैसीस मात्र) उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।  
कर्जदार राशि का प्रतिभुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं, इसलिए एतद्वारा कर्जदार तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित के अधीन उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अंतर्गत दिनांक 09.02.2018 को लिया है। विशेष रूप से कर्जदार तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्वारा उक्त संपत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, रोहिणी, सेक्टर-24, दिल्ली के प्रभार वास्ते रु. 21,79,433.00/- और उस पर होने वाले ब्याज, खर्च एवं अन्य प्रभार सहित के अधीन होगा।  
उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान एतद की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिस्थितियों को मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सीमा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।  
अचल संपत्ति का विवरण  
सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जो कि प्लेट नं. आरजेड-1-75, पीछे की तरफ का द्वितीय तल, बिना छत के अधिकार के (खसरा नं. 15/12 में से) महावीर एक्लेव, नई दिल्ली-110045 में स्थित, सब रजिस्ट्रार-IX नई दिल्ली में पंजीकृत। चौहद्दी : उत्तर में - अन्य की सम्पत्ति, दक्षिण में - अन्य की सम्पत्ति, पूर्व में - गली, पश्चिम में - रोड  
दिनांक : 09.02.2018, स्थान : दिल्ली प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

**Deltron Limited**  
CIN No : L32109DL1982PLC013838  
Regd Office: C-120, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi-110 028  
E-mail : [deltron1982@rediffmail.com](mailto:deltron1982@rediffmail.com), Website : [www.deltronlimited.in](http://www.deltronlimited.in)

**Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-12-2017**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2017 Audited
		31.12.2017 Un-Audited	31.12.2016 Un-Audited	31.12.2017 Un-Audited	31.12.2016 Un-Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	14.41	18.17	49.53	63.99	100.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.68)	(1.03)	(11.23)	(6.49)	4.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.68)	(1.03)	(11.23)	(6.49)	4.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.42)	(0.97)	(11.46)	(6.29)	3.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(1.70)	3.08	(2.68)	7.54	11.91
6	Equity Share Capital	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00	285.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)					462.82
8	Earning Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.40)	(0.22)	0.13

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website [deltronlimited.in](http://deltronlimited.in).

For Deltron Limited  
Sd/-  
Kumar Srinivasan  
Whole time Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 14.02.2018